

Lake Havasu City
Annual Concrete Repairs and Improvements
ITB No.: B26-PW-500780
April 8, 2026 2:00 p.m.

				MJB Power LLC PO Box 5727 Mohave Valley, AZ 86446		Groundwater Partners, Inc. 1100 London Bridge Rd. Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404		Combs Construction Company PO Box 10789 Glendale, AZ 85318		Sunland Asphalt & Construction 1625 E. Northern Ave. Phoenix, AZ 85020	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Base Bid											
1	Demolition of 6 - inch free standing curb	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	6 - inch free standing curb installation	1,000	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00
3	Demolition of rolled curb / curb and gutter	300	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 49,500.00
4	Rolled curb / curb and gutter installation	1,000	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115,000.00
5	Demolition – flat work (sidewalks, driveways, ramps, parking lots etc.)	4,000	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00
6	Flat work concrete installation	10,000	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00
7	A.D.A. accessible ramp installation	20	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
8	A.D.A. yellow tile supplied and installed (24"x48")	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	6 sack 50/50 concrete supplied and installed	200	CY	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 264,000.00
10	#4 reinforcing steel (20ft length) supplied and installed	100	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
11	Water valve concrete collar adjustment	10	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	Concrete sewer manhole collar installation	10	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00
13	Crosswalk pole and sign foundation	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
14	Bollard installation per (Bollard Detail #1)	40	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 664,750.00		\$ 703,300.00		\$ 1,242,800.00		\$ 1,842,500.00
TOTAL BID EXCLUDING TAX:					\$ 664,750.00		\$ 703,300.00		\$ 1,242,800.00		\$ 1,842,500.00
The applicable tax shall not be a factor in determining the award.				7.6 % SALES TAX RATE	\$ 50,521.00	7.6 % SALES TAX RATE	\$ 53,450.80	Reference Note Below	\$ 61,394.32	Reference Note Below	\$ 91,019.50
TOTAL BID WITH TAX:					\$ 715,271.00		\$ 756,750.80		\$ 1,304,194.32		\$ 1,933,519.50
EXCEPTIONS:								*Tax in Bid Docs indicated 7.6% but calculated a 4.94% showing a total of \$61,394.32.		*Tax calculated at 4.94% in Bid Docs shows \$91,019.50 with a Grand Total of \$1,933,519.50 (a difference of \$49,010.50).	

Requests for public inspection of the related procurement file is available after contract award through the City Clerk as a request for public record.